Now, therefore, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DICKSON, 

TENNESSEE, that: 

SECTION 1. Dickson Municipal Code § 7-405-1) is amended by changing the cost of the 

required non-refundable permit application fee from one thousand dollars ($1,000) to three 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($3,500) for each location for which a permit is required. 

SECTION 2. Dickson Municipal Code § 7-405-5) is deleted in its entirety and replaced by: 

5) The City of Dickson reserves the authority to revoke or deny an application 
for a permit for any vendor who fails to maintain the sales location in a safe and

[...]

regarding the ITS Phase II project attached hereto is accepted and approved. 

SECTION 2. The Mayor of the City of Dickson, Tennessee, is hereby authorized to sign and 
execute Amendment No. 001 and any and all documents and instruments necessary for its 
implementation. 

SECTION 3. Payment of twelve thousand, seven hundred dollars ($12,700) for the services 
described in Amendment No. 001 is authorized subject to the terms and conditions contained 
therein. 

This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage, the public welfare requiring it. 

Approved and adopted this 2nd day of February, 2026.

[...]

WHEREAS, the State of Tennessee Department of Disability and Aging (“State”) awarded a 
grant to the City of Dickson Senior Activity Center; and 

WHEREAS, the State has proposed to amend the contract for said grant to update the 
maximum liability provision and Attachment A to add eight thousand, eight hundred fifty-seven 
dollars ($8,857) to the total grant amount for fiscal years 2026 and 2027. 

Now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DICKSON, 
TENNESSEE, that: 

SECTION 1. Amendment 1 to Tennessee Department of Disability and Aging grant contract 
87339 attached hereto is approved and accepted.

[...]

contracting parties that the subject Grant Contract is hereby amended as follows:  

1. Grant Contract section C.1. is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

C.1. Maximum Liability.  In no event shall the maximum liability of the State under this Grant 
Contract exceed Thirty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-Seven Dollars 
($31,857.00) (“Maximum Liability”).  The Grant Budget, attached and incorporated as 
Attachment A  is the maximum amount due the Grantee under this Grant Contract.  The 
Grant Budget line-items include, but are not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, 
overhead, and all other direct and indirect costs incurred or to be incurred by the